08-16-2004

FORM PTO-1619A



**U.S. Department of Commerce** 

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027			Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
	102814187	<b>'</b>	
8.G.OV RE	CORDATION FORM CO		Dealest No. IDD00410
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and To	PATENTS ON rademarks: Please record the	LY attached original docu	Docket No.:IRB004US
Submission Type	Conveyance Ty		
X New	X Assignment	Security Agree	ement P
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of Nar	T-V
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	Other	
Corrective Document	(For U	U.S. Government ise ONLY by U.S. Government	Agencies)
Frame #	D.	epartmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additiona	I names of conveying parti	es attached Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1) VONWILLER, SIMONE	CHARLOTTE		06 09 2004
Name (line 2)	<u> </u>		Evacuation Data
Second Party			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) STARLING, SCOTT MA	TTHEW		06 09 2004
Name (line 2)		4- 1	
Receiving Party		Mark if additional names of	receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) SILVERBROOK RESEA	RCH PTY. LTD.		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 393 Darling Street			of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 2)			(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Balmain	NSW, Aus	itralia 204	1
City	State/Country	Zip (	Code
Domestic Representative Name	and Address Enter	for the first Receiving Part	y only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
	FOR OFFICE USE ONL	Υ	
04 MBELETE1 00000003 10913372	, or or not one one	•	
21 40.00 00			
Public hurden reporting for this collection of information is easier.		<u> </u>	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover/Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

### **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET**

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		S. Department of Commerce atent and Trademark Office
Conveying P	arty(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Conveying Parties	Execution Date
_	RIDLEY, DAMON DONALD	Month Day Year 06 09 2004
Name (line 2)		
'''''''''''''''		Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	ALL, LACHLAN EVERETT	06 09 2004
Name (line 2)		Formula Data
Name (line 1)		Execution Date Month Day Year O 06 09 2004
realise (line i)	TELDER, SIMON	S
Name (line 2)		
Recei 💢 Pa		es attached 982
	Receiving Party(ies)	_
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
		must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Cod	
	2,000	_
Name (line 1)		if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line 2)		be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		<del></del>
	City State/Country Zip Country State Country Zip Country State Mark if additional numbers attached	ode
·	NUMDER(S) OF Patent Number(S) Mark if additional numbers attached e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa	me property).
P	atent Application Number(s) Patent Numb	er(s)

**PATENT** 

فمسر	
FORM Expires 06/1 OMB 0651-	

### **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET**

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	F1019C	PATENTS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying l	Party(ies) I Conveying Parties	Mark if additional names of conveying parties a	Execution Date
	SINTIC, MAXINE		Month Day Year 06 09 2004
Name (line 2)			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	INDUSEGARAM, SUTHARSI	NY	06 09 2004
Name (line 2)			Execution Date Month, Day Year
Name (line 1)	SILVERBROOK, KIA		06 09 2004
Name (line 2)			
Receiving F	arty(ies)	Mark if additional names of receiv	ring parties attached
Enter additiona	l Receiving Party(ies)	_	Γ ≃
Name (line 1	0)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2	2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line	1)		is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2	2)		document from Assignment.)
Address (line	3) City	State/Country	Zip Code
Name (line	1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line	2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line	1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2	2)		Assignment.)
Address (line	3) City	State/Country	Zip Code
	Number(s) or Patent N the Patent Application Number or	umber(s) Mark if additional numbers a the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	
	Patent Application Number	(s) Paten	t Number(s)

**PATENT** 

Name (line 1) LAPSTUN, PAUL 06	xecution Date nth Day Year 09 2004
Name (line 1) LAPSTUN, PAUL 06	nth Day Year
	09 2004
No. 10 A	
	xecution Date
Name (line 1)	in Suy Iou
	xecution Date
Name (line 1)	nth Day Year
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attact	ned 92
Enter additional Receiving Party(ies)	]=
	ment to be recorded
Name (line 2)	ng party is not led in the United an appointment
Address graps 1) is atta	omestic representative ched. (Designation e a separate
	nent from nment.)
Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code	]
74	ment to be recorded
Name (line 2)	ng party is not led in the United
Address (line 1) domes attach	an appointment of a tic representative is ad. (Designation must
	parate document from ment.)
Address (line 3)  City State/Country Zip Code	]
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark If additional numbers attached  Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same pro	perty).
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)	

			Docket No. IRB004US
FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Country, Area Code and Telephone Nu	mber 61-2-9818-6633
Nj.me [	Kia Silverbrook		
Address (line 1)	Silverbrook Research Pty. Ltd.		
Address (line 2)	393 Darling Street		
Address (line 3)	Balmain, NSW 2041		
Address (line 4)	Australia		
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance	# 14 <del>s</del> n
Application	Number(s) or Patent Num	nber(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH I	
Pate	ent Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)
L		———	
If this document is	haing filed together with a new Peter	nt Application, enter the date the patent	application was Month Day Year
	t named executing inventor.	it Application, enter the date the patent	application was
Patenւ ರಂಂp	eration Treaty (PCT)	POT DOT	
	r PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
_	<u>if</u> a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT PCT
Number of P	roperties Enter the tot	al number of properties involve	d. # 9
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3	.41): \$ 360
	of Payment: Enclo		
-		tional fees can be charged to the accoun	t.) #
		eposit Account Number. uthorization to charge additional fo	ees: yes No
Statement a	nd Signature		ees: Yes No
		ttak dha kawa wata u takawa attaw t	
attache		lief, the foregoing information is riginal document. Charges to d	leposit account are authorized, as
SEE ATTACHED SIGNATU NUMBER OF INVENTORS	IRE PAGE DUE TO LARGE ON THIS APPLICATION	SEE ATTACHED SIGNATURE PAGE	June 09, 2004
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date
			ſ

Docket Number (Optional)

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLIC	CATION	IRB004US
Whereas, I, SIMONE CHARLOTTE VONWILLER	393 Darling Street	
Whereas, I, SIMONE CHARLOTTE VONWILLER	of Balmain, NSW 2041, A	<u>\ustralia</u> , hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain nev	and useful improvements i	in
METAL-CYANINE DYE HAVING AXIA	AL LIGANDS WHICH F	REDUCE VISIBLE
ABSORPTION		
for which an application for a United States Application Number/		<u></u> ,
for which an application for a United States	s Patent was executed on $\frac{J_1}{J_2}$	une 9, 2004 , and
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY. LTD.	of <u>Balmain, New South Wales</u>	s. Australia herein referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is393 Dar	ling Street, Balmain, NSW 20-	41, Australia is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interes	t in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>on</u>	e dollars (\$ 1.00	_), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable conside	eration. I, the applicant, by th	nese presents do sell, lassign
•		and all countries in the wor
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclus	_	and all countries in the world
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner	of Patents and Trademark	s to issue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and	d interest in and to the same	, for his sole use and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of his legal representat	ives, to the full end of the te	rm for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would	have been held by me had	this assignment and sale not
been made.	•	<b>3</b>
Executed this 9th day of	June	MACC 2004
,		, <b>x9</b> (x 2004 ,
at Balmain, New South Wales, Australia	1	,
	Mimach	<u> </u>
State of	(\$	Signature)
County of)		
Before me personally appeared saidand acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be h	is free act and deed this	
day of, 19		
Seal	///	otary Public)
	(N	OLATY PUDIIC)

Burden Floor Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	)A					S. Department of Commerce atent and Trademark Office PATENT
TO: The Commissi	RE(	PA	N FORM CO' TENTS ONI lease record the	LY		eket No.:IRB004US
Submission Ty			nveyance Ty <sub>l</sub>			
X New		X	Assignment	Securit	y Agreemer	nt Pa
Document ID	<del></del>		License	Change	of Name	U.S. P.
Correction of Reel #	PTO Error Frame #		Merger	Other		
Corrective Do	ocument		(For U	U.S. Govern se ONLY by U.S. Gov	n <b>ment</b> vernment Agen	cies)
F. A. a	Frame #		De	partmental File	s	ecret File
Conveying Part	y(ies)		Mark if additional	names of conveyi	ng parties att	ached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) VC	NWILLER, SIMONE C	CHARLOTTE				06 09 2004
Name (line 2)	<del>,</del>		<del></del>	·		7
Second Party						Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) ST	ARLING, SCOTT MAT	THEW				06 09 2004
Name (line 2)						]
Receiving Party				ark if additional na	mes of receiv	ving parties attached
Name (line 1) SIL	VERBROOK RESEAR	RCH PTY. LT	D.			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)						receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 393	Darling Street			<del> </del>		of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 2)						(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Balt	main City		NSW, Aust	ralia	2041 Zip Coce	
Domestic Repre	esentative Name a	and Addres		or the first Receivi		7.
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)	·					
Address (line 4)				<del></del>	- <del></del>	
DELETE1 00000003 109	13372	FOR O	FFICE USE ONLY	·		
	40.00 OP					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

08/11/2004 09 FC:8021

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

OMB 0651-0027	PATENTS ONLY	PATENT
Conveying I	Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	
Enter additiona	Conveying Parties	Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	RIDLEY, DAMON DONALD	06 09 2004
Name (line 2)		
		Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	HALL, LACHLAN EVERETT	06 09 2004 0
Name (line 2)		37.
		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	FIELDER, SIMON	06 09 2004
Name (line 2)		178
Recei 1/3 F	arty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving parti	es attached
Enter additiona	Receiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
·		States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1		is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2		document from Assignment.)
Address (line	City State/Country Zip Coc	le
Name (line	,	If document to be recorded
Name (line :		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line	<b>'</b>	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2		Assignment.)
Address (line 3		<del></del>
	City State/Country Zip C	ode
	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa	me nroperty)
	Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number	1
	,	
	,	
	,,,	
	<u> </u>	

### **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET**

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619C	CONTINUA PATENTS (			U.S. Department of Commerce   Patent and Trademark Office   PATENT
Conveying I		Mark if addition	onal names of conveying	parties attached	Evention Date
Enter additional	Conveying Parties				Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	SINTIC, MAXINE				06 09 2004
Name (line 2)					Execution Date
Name (line 1)	INDUSEGARAM, SUTHARS	SINY			Month Day Year  06 09 2004  0
Name (line 2)					Execution Date
Name (line 1)	SILVERBROOK, KIA				Month, Day Year  06 09 2004
Name (line 2)					178
Receiving P	arty(ies)		Mark if additional names	of receiving par	ties attached
Enter additiona	Receiving Party(ies)				
Name (line 1	)				If document to be recorded Is an assignment and the
Name (line 2					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1	)				of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2	)				document from Assignment.)
Address (line	City		State/Country	Zip C	ode
Name (line 1	)				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2	2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1	)				domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2	)				Assignment.)
Address (line 3	City		State/Country	Zip	Code
	Number(s) or Patent I the Patent Application Number or	` · · L	Mark if additional n	umbers attached	
	Patent Application Numbe	r(s)		Patent Num	iber(s)

**PATENT** 

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619C <b>RI</b>		FORM COVE IUATION IS ONLY	R SHEET	-		Department of Comm nt and Trademark Off PATENT	
Conveying F Enter additional	Party(ies) Conveying Parties	Mark if a	additional names of	f conveying p	arties attacl	ned	Execution Date Month Day Yes	ar
Name (line 1)	LAPSTUN, PAUL						06 09 2004	
Name (line 2)							Execution Date Month Day Ye	ar
Name (line 1)							leionan Day 16	B
Name (line 2)							Execution Date	U.S. P
Name (line 1)							Month Day Ye	88
Name (line 2)								178
Receiving P	arty(ies)		Mark if additi	ional names o	f receiving	parties a	nttached	
Enter additional	Receiving Party(ies)							
Name (line 1)						i	document to be rec an assignment and	
Name (line 2)						d 8	eceiving party is not lomiciled in the Unite states, an appointmen	nt
Address / The 1						i: n	of a domestic represe s attached. (Designa must be a separate	
Address (line 2)							locument from Assignment.)	
Address (line 3	City		State/Count	ry	Zi	p Code		
Name (line 1	)						document to be reco	
Name (line 2	) [					re de	an assignment and eceiving party is not omiciled in the Unite tates, an appointmer	d
Address (line 1)						di at	omestic representati ttached. (Designatio	ve is n must
Address (line 2)							e a separate docume ssignment.)	nt from
Address (line 3)	City		State/Coun	<b></b>		Zip Code		
Application	Number(s) or Pat	ent Number(s)		additional nur				
Enter either ti	he Patent Application Nun	ber or the Patent Nun	nber (DO NOT ENT	TER BOTH nu	mbers for t	he same	property).	
<u>P</u>	atent Application No	ımber(s)	,	<del></del>	Patent No	umber	(s)	
	J []		J   L		L		] [	
							1	

			Docket No. IRB004US
FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Country, Area Code and Telephone Numl	<b>Der</b> 61-2-9818-6633
Moma	Kia Silverbrook		
Address (line 1)	Silverbrook Research Pty. Ltd.		
Address (line 2)	393 Darling Street		
Address (line 3)	Balmain, NSW 2041		372
Address (line 4)	Australia		19 13 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance do	
Application	Number(s) or Patent Num	iber(s) Ma	ark if additional numbers attached
		atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	
Pate	ent Application Number(s)	r P:	atent Number(s)
L			
L			
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater t named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent app	lication was <u>Month Day Year</u>
Pateni Zoop	eration Treaty (PCT)		
Ente	r PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
· -	<u>if</u> a U.S. Application Number not_been assigned	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of P	roperties Enter the total	al number of properties involved.	# 9
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41	s): \$ 360
Method o	of Payment: Enclo Account	sed X Deposit Account	
_	payment by deposit account or if addit	ional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number:	#
	A	uthorization to charge additional fees	: Yes No
Statement ar	nd Signature		
attache		ief, the foregoing information is tr riginal document. Charges to dep	
SEE ATTACHED SIGNATURE NUMBER OF INVENTORS		SEE ATTACHED SIGNATURE PAGE	June 09, 2004
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

**U.S. Department of Commerce** FORM PTO-1619A Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 PATENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Docket No.:IRB004US PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type X New **Assignment Security Agreement** Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Reel # Frame # U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Corrective Document F. 1. 1 Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year **VONWILLER, SIMONE CHARLOTTE** 06 09 2004 Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Second Party 06 09 2004 Name (line 1) STARLING, SCOTT MATTHEW Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Name (line 1) SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY. LTD. is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) | 393 Darling Street representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) Address (line 3) Balmain NSW, Australia 2041 State/Country **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)

08/11/2004 MBELETE1

MBELETE1 00000003 10913372

07 FC:8021 |

Address (line 4)

40.00 BP

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 015670 FRAME: 0623 080904

### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

OMB 0651-0027		PATENTS	ONLY	·	PATENT
Conveying Pa	arty(ies)	Mark if addi	tional names of conveying	parties attached	
Enter additional (	Conveying Parties				Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	IDLEY, DAMON DONALD				06 09 2004
Name (line 2)			<del></del>		]
` ' <u>L</u>					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	ALL, LACHLAN EVERETT			-	06 09 2004
Name (line 2)					]
` ' L_					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	IELDER, SIMON				06 09 2004
Name (line 2)					133 133
Recei 🔀 Pa	rtv(ies)		Mark if additional names	of receiving part	
	Receiving Party(ies)	L	Mark II additional hames	or receiving part	es attached 827
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded
Name (n. a.					is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)					States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)					is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)				7	document from Assignment.)
Audress (inte 2)					
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip Co	de
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)		<del></del>			States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
					attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)					
ApplicaZan N	city lumber(s) or Patent N	umber(s)	State/Country  Mark if additional nu		Code
· ·	Patent Application Number or t	· -			ame property).
Pa	tent Application Number(	(s)	I	Patent Num	ber(s)
				<u> </u>	

PATENT REEL: 015670 FRAME: 0624 080904

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99

### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

OMB 0651-0027	PATENTS ONLY	PATENT
Conveying	Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	
Enter additiona	Conveying Parties	Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	SINTIC, MAXINE	06 09 2004
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
,		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	INDUSEGARAM, SUTHARSINY	06 09 2004
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)	SILVERBROOK, KIA	Month Day Year O
Name (line 2)		U.S
Receiving F	Party(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving partie	
	I Receiving Party(ies)	10
Name (line		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2	)	States, an appointment
Address (line		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
		must be a separate document from
Address (line)	2)	Assignment.)
Address (line	City State/Country Zip Cod	le
Name (line		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line	2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line		be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line :	, [	<del></del>
	City State/Country Zip C	ode
	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa	me property).
1	Patent Application Number(s) Patent Numb	er(s)
	7	
L	J '	

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Party(ies)  Enter additional Conveying Parties  Name (line 1)  LAPSTUN, PAUL  Name (line 2)  Name (line 2)  Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party(ies)  Execution Month Day  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party(ies)  Enter additional Receiving Party(ies)  Name (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached  Execution Month Day  Execution Month Day  Execution Month Day  If document to be is an assignment receiving party is an assignment receiving party is an assignment receiving party is at a comestion of a domestic receiving party is attached. (Demust be a separa document from the states, an appoint a separa document from the states and the states are separated to the states and the states are separated to the states and the states are separated to	
Name (line 1) LAPSTUN, PAUL    Name (line 2)   Execution   Month   Day	
Name (line 2)    Execution   Month   Day	
Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Execution Month Day  Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party(ies)  Execution Month Day  Name (line 1)  Name (line 1)  If document to be is an assignment receiving party is an assignment receiving party is an assignment receiving party is an assignment of a domestic receiving party is an appoint a domestic receiving party is attached. (Defended in the States, an appoint a domestic receiving party is attached. (Defended in the States, an appoint a domestic receiving party is attached. (Defended in the States, an appoint a domestic receiving party is attached. (Defended in the States, an appoint a domestic receiving party is attached. (Defended in the States, an appoint a domestic receiving party is attached. (Defended in the States, an appoint a domestic receiving party is attached. (Defended in the States, an appoint a domestic receiving party is attached. (Defended in the States, an appoint a domestic receiving party is attached. (Defended in the States, an appoint a domestic receiving party is attached. (Defended in the States, an appoint a domestic receiving party is attached. (Defended in the States, an appoint a domestic receiving party is attached. (Defended in the States, an appoint a domestic receiving party is attached. (Defended in the States, and appoint a domestic receiving party is attached. (Defended in the States, and appoint a domestic receiving party is attached. (Defended in the States, and appoint a domestic receiving party is attached.)	<del>)04</del>
Name (line 2)  Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party(ies)  Enter additional Receiving Party(ies)  Name (line 1)  If document to be is an assignment receiving party  Name (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Execution Month Day  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  If document to be is an assignment receiving party if domiciled in the States, an appoint of a domestic receiving party is attached. (Demust be a separt document from docume	
Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party(ies)  Enter additional Receiving Party(ies)  Name (line 1)  If document to be is an assignment receiving party and in the States, an appoint of a domestic receiving party is attached. (December 2)  Addressive 1)	
Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Enter additional Receiving Party(ies)  Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Address (1)  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  If document to be is an assignment receiving party it of a domiciled in the States, an appoint of a domestic receiving party it of a domestic receivin	Date
Receiving Party(ies)  Enter additional Receiving Party(ies)  Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Address (line 1)  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  If document to be is an assignment receiving party is domiciled in the States, an appoint of a domestion of a d	Year D
Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  If document to be is an assignment receiving party is domiciled in the States, an appoint of a domestic receiving attached. (Demust be a separation document from	U.S.
Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Addres 2 (10 e 1)  If document to be is an assignment receiving party if domiciled in the States, an appoint of a domestic relief is attached. (Demust be a separation document from document from	7858 10/9
Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Name (line 2)  Addres (line 2)  is an assignmen receiving party in domiciled in the States, an appoint of a domestic (Demissible a separation of a domestic (Demissible a separation of a document from document from	178
Name (line 2)  domiciled in the States, an appoint of a domestic region of a domestic region is domestic. (is a domestic region of a do	nt and the
Address (De nust be a separ document from	United
	signation
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code	
Name (line 1) If document to be is an assignment	
Name (line 2) receiving party is domicited in the States, an appoin	United
Address (line 1) domestic representation attached. (Design be a separate do	entative is mation must
Address (line 2)  Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)	

080

<b></b>			Docket No. IRB004US
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Country, Area Code and Telephone Nu	umber 61-2-9818-6633
Ng-ma [	Kia Silverbrook		
Address (fine 1)	Silverbrook Research Pty. Ltd.		
Address (line 2)	393 Darling Street		S PT 3
Address (line 3)	Balmain, NSW 2041		
Address (line 4)	Australia		7858 10/9
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance	
Application N	Number(s) or Patent Num	iber(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
		atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	· · · · · ·
Pate	ent Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)
	J L L		
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater named executing inventor.	t Application, enter the date the patent	application was <u>Month Day Year</u>
Patent ປວດpe	eration Treaty (PCT)		
Enter	PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
<u>only</u>	if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Pr	roperties		
	Enter the tota	al number of properties involve	ed. # 9
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3	3.41): \$ 360
Method o Deposit A	of Payment: Enclo Account	sed 🗓 Deposit Account [	
(Enter for p		ional fees can be charged to the accour eposit Account Number:	#[
	A	uthorization to charge additional f	ees: Yes No
Statement an	d Signature		
attached		ief, the foregoing information in riginal document. Charges to d	s true and correct and any leposit account are authorized, as
SEE ATTACHED SIGNATUR NUMBER OF INVENTORS O		SEE ATTACHED SIGNATURE PAGE	June 09, 2004
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	·1619A				]		Department of Comm int and Trademark Offi PATENT	
	nissioner of Patents and Tr	P/	ON FORM CO ATENTS ON Please record the	LY			et No.:IRB004US s) or copy(ies).	
Submission	Type	I (	onveyance Ty	ре				^
X New		[X	Assignment		Security A	greement		27T
Documer	<u> </u>		License		Change of	Name		U.S. 1337
Reel #	on of PTO Error Frame #		Merger	U.S.	Other	ent		17858 U.S 10/913
F. A.	re Document Frame #			ise ONLY i epartmer	by U.S. Govern ntal File		es) cret File	7
Conveying I	Party(ies)		Mark if additiona			<del></del>		
Name (line 1)	VONWILLER, SIMONE C	CHARLOTTI	 				Month Day Ye	ar
Name (line 2)							<u> </u>	
Second Party								'ear
Name (line 1)	STARLING, SCOTT MAT	THEW		<del></del>			06 09 2004	
Name (line 2)								
Receiving P	arty			Mark if add	ditional name	s of receiving	ng parties attached	
Name (line 1)	SILVERBROOK RESEAF	RCH PTY. L	TD.				If document to be re is an assignment ar	nd the
Name (line 2)							receiving party is no domicited in the Uni States, an appointm	ted
Address (line 1)	393 Darling Street					_	of a domestic representative is att	
	Too Burning October					' 	(Designation must be separate document	
Address (line 2)							Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	Balmain City		NSW, Aus	tralia		2041 Zip Code		
Domestic R	epresentative Name a	and Addre	)CC	for the fire	st Receiving I	"		
Name		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)			<del> </del>					7
Address (line 3)								_
Address (line 4)								$\exists$
MPS PWP4 AAAAAA	. 44043330	FOR	OFFICE USE ONL	Y				
BELETE1 0000000;								
	40.00 OP							

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office DATENT

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		PATENTS ONLY	·	PATENT
Conveying F	Party(ies) Conveying Parties	Mark if additional names o	of conveying parties attached	Execution Date
·		<del></del>	<u></u>	Month Day Year
_	RIDLEY, DAMON DONALD			06 09 2004
Name (line 2)				Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	HALL, LACHLAN EVERETT			06 09 2004
Name (line 2)				Execution Date
Name (line 1)	FIELDER, SIMON			Month Day Year O 06 09 2004 0.
Name (line 2)				U.S 133
Recei 🔀 P	arty(ies)	Mark if addit	ional names of receiving parti	
Enter additional	Receiving Party(ies)	<del></del>		5-1
Name (line 1)				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1	)			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2				document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3	City	State/Count	try Zip Co	do
Name (line 1				If document to be recorded
Name (line 2				is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Address (line 1				domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
•				attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)	)			
Address (line 3	City	State/Cour	ntry Zip (	Code
·	Number(s) or Patent N he Patent Application Number or t	`	additional numbers attached	ame property)
	Patent Application Number(		Patent Numl	* **
	] [	•, 		Der(s)



#### **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** CONTINUATION

**U.S. Department of Commerce** Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0051-0027	PATENTS ONLY	PAIENI
Conveying P	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	
Enter additional	Conveying Parties	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	INTIC, MAXINE	06 09 2004
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)	NDUSEGARAM, SUTHARSINY	Month Day Year 06 09 2004
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month, Day Year
Name (line 1)	ILVERBROOK, KIA	06 09 2004
Name (line 2)		913.
Receiving Pa	rty(ies) Mark If additional names of receiving parti	es attached \$50
Enter additional	Receiving Party(ies)	5
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
Address (line 2)		must be a separate document from Assignment.)
		<del></del>
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Coo	le
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line 2)		be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		
Application N	City State/Country Zip C  Iumber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	ode
• •	IUMDER(S) OF Patent Number(S) Mark if additional numbers attached a Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa	ime property).
	tent Application Number(s) Patent Number	

**PATENT** 

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

**U.S. Department of Commerce** 

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	10190	PATENTS O			Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying P	arty(ies) Conveying Parties	Mark if addition	nal names of conveying	parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	APSTUN, PAUL				06 09 2004
Name (line 2)					Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Execution Date Month Day Year ()
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					133.8
Receiving Pa	- ' '	N	lark if additional names	of receiving par	ties attached 8582
Enter additional	Receiving Party(ies)				
Name (line 1)					is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Addres 1)			<u>.                                    </u>		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
·					must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip Co	ode
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)					States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line 2)					be a separate document from Assignment.)
				<del></del>	<del></del>
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip	Code
-	Number(s) or Patent N e Patent Application Number or	· · · L	Mark if additional nu		
Pa	atent Application Number	<u>(s)</u>		Patent Num	iber(s)
					[

**PATENT** 



			Docket No. IRB004US
FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	)-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Country, Area Code and Telephone Number	er 61-2-9818-6633
Mome	Kia Silverbrook		
Address (line 1)	Silverbrook Research Pty. Ltd.		•
Address (line 2)	393 Darling Street		6 P-
Address (line 3)	Balmain, NSW 2041		913
Address (line 4)	Australia		10/9
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance do	cument # 14
	Number(s) or Patent Num	```	k if additional numbers attached
	• •	tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numb	' ' ''
Pate	ent Application Number(s)	Pa	tent Number(s)
L			
Γ	¬		
L			
[			
If this document is	s being filed together with a new Paten	t Application, enter the date the patent appli	cation was Month Day Year
	t named executing inventor.	Application, enter the date the patent appli	Callon Was
Patent ರಂಂp	eration Treaty (PCT)		
Ente	r PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
	if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	РСТ
	not been assigned.		
Number of P	roperties Enter the tota	al number of properties involved.	# 9
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	: \$ 360
	of Payment: Enclos Account	sed X Deposit Account	
•	payment by deposit account or if additi	onal fees can be charged to the account.)	#
	A	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement a	nd Signature		
attache		ief, the foregoing information is truiginal document. Charges to depo	
SEE ATTACHED SIGNATU NUMBER OF INVENTORS		SEE ATTACHED SIGNATURE PAGE	June 09, 2004
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

			<del></del>
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
RECOR	DATION FORM COV	ER SHEET	
NESSI.	PATENTS ONL		Docket No.:IRB004US
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradem			ment(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	C1	
	X Assignment	Security Agre	ement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of Na	me via
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	Other	
Corrective Document	(For Use	U.S. Government ONLY by U.S. Government	t Agencies)
F.d.# Frame #	l (	artmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional n	names of conveying part	ies attached Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1) VONWILLER, SIMONE CHAR	LOTTE		06 09 2004
Name (line 2)			
Second Party	<del></del>		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) STARLING, SCOTT MATTHEN	<u>N</u>		06 09 2004
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	Ma	rk if additional names of	receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) SILVERBROOK RESEARCH F	YTY. LTD.		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 393 Darling Street			of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 2)			(Designation must be a separate document from
			Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Balmain	NSW, Austra	alia 204	11 Code
Domestic Representative Name and	Address Enter for	r the first Receiving Part	y only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
MBELETE1 00000003 10913372	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
40.00 DP			
JOSEP OF			
1			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

08/11/2004 02 FC:8021

**REEL: 015670 FRAME: 0633** 

**PATENT** 

FORM PTO-1619C

#### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027	P	ATENTS ONLY	PATENT	
Conveying		Mark if additional names of conveying p	arties attached Execution Date	
Enter additiona	Conveying Parties		Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)	RIDLEY, DAMON DONALD		06 09 2004	] [
Name (line 2)			Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)	HALL, LACHLAN EVERETT		06 09 2004	
Name (line 2)			Execution Date	2
Name (line 1)	FIELDER, SIMON		Month Day Year 06 09 2004	1537
Name (line 2)			558	10/9
Recei 🔀 🥫 F		Mark if additional names o	f receiving parties attached	-
Enter additiona	l Receiving Party(ies)	<u> </u>		
Name (line	)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	d
Name (line 2	)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment	
Address (line	)		of a domestic representati is attached. (Designation must be a separate	tive
Address (line	)		document from Assignment)	
Address (line	City	State/Country	Zip Code	
Name (line	)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	.
Name (line	2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a	a
Address (line	)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation mu be a separate document from	ıst
Address (line	)		Assignment.)	
Address (line :	City	State/Country	Zip Code	
•	Number(s) or Patent Num	· · · •		
		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nu		.
	Patent Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)	_,
	J L		L	-
				_]
				]
				$\exists  $

**PATENT** 



# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

OMB 0651-0027	PATENTS ONLY	PATENT
Conveying	Party(ies) Mark if additional names o	f conveying parties attached
Enter additiona	l Conveying Parties	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	SINTIC, MAXINE	06 09 2004
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	INDUSEGARAM, SUTHARSINY	06 09 2004
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)	SILVERBROOK, KIA	Month, Day Year   06 09 2004
Name (line 2)		ional names of receiving parties attached
Receiving I	Party(ies) Mark if addit	ional names of receiving parties attached
Enter additiona	al Receiving Party(ies)	17
Name (line	1)	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
		receiving party is not
Name (line	2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line	1)	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line	2)	document from Assignment.)
Address (line	3) City State/Count	ry Zip Code
Name (line	1)	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line	2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line	1)	domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line	2)	Assignment.)
Address (line	3) City State/Coun	try Zip Code
Application	Alexandra (A) and Data (A)	additional numbers attached
	the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT EN	
	Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Number(s)
<u> </u>		
		<del></del>

FORM PTO-1619C

# **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET**

**U.S. Department of Commerce** 

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	CONTINUATION F PATENTS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying P	Conveying Parties  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
_	APSTUN, PAUL	06 09 2004
Name (line 2)	21. 01.01, 1.102	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		]
Name (line 2)		Execution Date C Month Day Year C
Name (line 1)		33.0
Name (line 2)		3/91
Receiving P	arty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving parti	~~1
Enter additional	Receiving Party(ies)	<b>,</b>
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Addresn_,≕≘e 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
Address (line 2)		must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3		
	City State/Country Zip Co	de
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment)
Address (line 3)		Code
* -	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark If additional numbers attached	
	ne Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the statent Application Number(s)  Patent Numl	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
<u> </u>	·	

**PATENT** 



			· .
			Docket No. IRB004US
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Country, Area Code and Telephone Numbe	r 61-2-9818-6633
مسراه	Kia Silverbrook		
Address (line 1)	Silverbrook Research Pty. Ltd.		
Address (line 2)	393 Darling Street		
Address (line 3)	Balmain, NSW 2041		
Address (line 4)	Australia		£ 2
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance doc	
	Number(s) or Patent Num	Mart  Mart	c if additional numbers attached ers for the same property).
	ent Application Number(s)		ent Number(s)
If this document is signed by the first	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater t named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent appli	cation was Month Day Year
Patent Zoop	eration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
	r PCT application number		
	<u>if</u> a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of P	roportios	al number of properties involved.	# 9
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	: \$ 360
Method o	of Payment: Enclo	sed X Deposit Account	

Statement and Signature

**Deposit Account** 

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

**Deposit Account Number:** 

(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)

indicated herein.

SEE ATTACHED SIGNATURE PAGE DUE TO LARGE NUMBER OF INVENTORS ON THIS APPLICATION

SEE ATTACHED SIGNATURE PAGE

Authorization to charge additional fees:

June 09, 2004

Yes

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date



ſ	
1	
1	
١	
١	
ļ	
l	
l	
L	

FORM PTO-	-1619A				7			ent of Commerce	, ]
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027								ademark Office FENT	
	RE	CORDA	ATION FORM	 I COVER S	~ SHEE1	Γ			
			<b>PATENTS</b>	ONLY			Oocket No.:Il		0
Submission	missioner of Patents and T	rademari	cs: Please reco		ed origin	nal docum	ent(s) or co	py(ies).	35.
X New	••		X Assignm	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Secur	ity Agreen	nent	:	<u></u>
Resubmi Documer	ssion (Non-Recordation) nt ID#		License		Chang	e of Name	•	( ) (	7858 U.S. P1 10/913372
Correction	on of PTO Error Frame #		Merger		Other				
	ve Document		_	U.S (For Use ONLY	6. <b>Gove</b> by U.S. G	rnment overnment A	gencies)		
E.A. #	Frame #		<u> </u>	Departme			Secret File	<u> </u>	
Conveying F			Mark if ac	Iditional names	of conve	ying parties	Mont	recution Date	
Name (line 1)	VONWILLER, SIMONE	CHARLO	TTE	<del></del>			06	09 2004	}
Name (line 2) Second Party								ecution Date th Day Year	
Name (line 1)	STARLING, SCOTT MA	TTHEW						09 2004	]
Name (line 2)									
Receiving P	arty			Mark if ad	iditional i	names of re	ceiving partie	s attached	
Name (line 1)	SILVERBROOK RESEA	RCH PT	Y. LTD.				isana	ment to be recor ssignment and ti	
Name (line 2)							domicil	ng party is not led in the United an appointment	
Address (line 1)	393 Darling Street				<del></del>		of a do represe	omestic entative is attacher entation must be a	
Address (line 2)							separati Assigni	e document fron ment.)	n
Address (line 3)			NSV	V, Australia		2041			
Domestic Re	epresentative Name	and Ac	State/C Idress	Enter for the fit	rst Recei	Zip Cod ving Party o		<del></del>	
Name			<del></del>						1
Address (line 1)									}
Address (line 2)				<del></del>					
Address (line 3)									i
Address (line 4)									) }
MBELETE1 0000003	10913372	F	OR OFFICE USE	ONLY					
	40.00 OP								
Bublis burden co- 4	on for this collection of information is and								لب

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		PATENTS ONLY	PATENT
Conveying	Party(ies) I Conveying Parties	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attach	Execution Date
			Month Day Year 06 09 2004
1121110 ( 1,	RIDLEY, DAMON DONALD		
Name (line 2)			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	HALL, LACHLAN EVERETT		06 09 2004
Name (line 2)			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	FIELDER, SIMON		06 09 2004
Name (line 2)			U.S
Recei 🔀 F	Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of receiving p	arties attached 8582
Enter additiona	l Receiving Party(ies)	-	16
Name (tine t	)		if document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Nome (v. 4			receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2	.,		States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line	1)		is attached. (Designation
<b>A 1 1</b>			must be a separate document from
Address (line	2)		Assignment.)
Address (line	3) City	State/Country Zip	Code
Name (line	1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line	2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line	1)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
			attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2	2)		Assignment.)
Address (line :			
Application	City		Lip Code
,	Number(s) or Patent Number or t	umber(s) Mark if additional numbers attach the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for th	
	Patent Application Number(	·	· · · · · ·
<u> </u>		, alent No	
	_		
L			
	<u> </u>		

PATENT



# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	<i></i>	CONTINUATION Pat PATENTS ONLY				
Conveying		Mark if additional names of conveying p	arties attached			
Enter additiona	l Conveying Parties		Execution Date  Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)	SINTIC, MAXINE		06 09 2004			
Name (line 2)			Execution Date  Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)	INDUSEGARAM, SUTHARS	INY	06 09 2004			
Name (line 2)			Execution Date			
Name (line 1)	SILVERBROOK, KIA		Month Day Year O 06 09 2004 Q			
Name (line 2)			2, <u>7</u>			
Receiving F	Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of	of receiving parties attached			
Enter additiona	al Receiving Party(ies)		821			
Name (line	1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Nome (line			receiving party is not domiciled in the United			
Name (line:	2)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative			
Address (line	1)		is attached. (Designation must be a separate			
<b>A</b>	[		document from			
Address (line	2)		Assignment.)			
Address (line	3) City	State/Country	Zip Code			
Name (line	1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (line	2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a			
Address (line	1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must			
Address (line:	2)		be a separate document from Assignment)			
Address (line	3) City	State/Country	Zip Code			
Application	Number(s) or Patent N					
	• •	the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH no	1			
	Patent Application Number	(s)	Patent Number(s)			

FORM PTO-1619C

# **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET**

U.S. Department of Commerce

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		PATENTS O			Patent and Trademark Office 'PATENT
Conveying Pa		Mark if addition	al names of conveying p	parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	APSTUN, PAUL				06 09 2004
Name (line 2)					Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					Execution Date
Name (line 1)					Month Day Year O
Name (line 2)					]
Receiving Pa	rty(ies)	M	ark if additional names	of receiving part	ties attached 9582
Enter additional R	Receiving Party(ies)				178
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (** e 1)					of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)					document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip Co	nde
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)					is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)					States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 2)					attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (iiiie 2)	<u> </u>				
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip	Code
<del>-</del> -	umber(s) or Patent N Patent Application Number or	` '	Mark if additional nu		•
	tent Application Number	•	ONOTENTER BOTTIN	Patent Num	· · ·
		(0)			
			·		

			Docket No. IRB004US
FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Country, Area Code and Telephone Numbe	r 61-2-9818-6633
Njma	Kia Silverbrook		
Address (line 1)	Silverbrook Research Pty. Ltd.		
Address (line 2)	393 Darling Street		
Address (line 3)	Balmain, NSW 2041		
Address (line 4)	Australia		9
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance doc	<b>_</b>
If this document is signed by the first enter only has	s being filed together with a new Pater of named executing inventor.  Per PCT application number of if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number Patent Application, enter the date the patent application PCT PCT	ent Number(s)
Number of P	Properties Enter the tot	tal number of properties involved.	# 9
Deposit	of Payment: Encide Account payment by deposit account D	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):  Deposit Account itional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees:	#
	nd Signature	lief the foregoing information is to	o and correct and any
i o tne	Desi of my knowledge and be	elief, the foregoing information is tru	e and contest and any

attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

SEE ATTACHED SIGNATURE PAGE

Signature

indicated herein.

SEE ATTACHED SIGNATURE PAGE DUE TO LARGE NUMBER OF INVENTORS ON THIS APPLICATION

Name of Person Signing

June 09, 2004

Date

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619A						Patent and	nent of Commer Frademark Office TENT	
	R	ECORDA	TION FOR	M COV	ER SHEE	T			
70 71 0			PATENT				Docket No.:		
	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).  Submission Type   Conveyance Type								
X New	.,,,,,		X Assign	• •		ırity Agree	ment		0
	ssion (Non-Recordation) t ID#		Licens			ige of Nam			7858 U.S. PT 10/913372
11 1	n of PTO Error		Merger		Othe	er [			<u>_</u>
Reel#_	Frame #				U.S. Gov e ONLY by U.S.	ernment	Anencies)	<del> </del>	820
EX.					partmental F		Secret Fi		<del>-</del> -
Conveying P	arty(ies)		Mark if a	dditional	names of conv	eying partie		Execution Date	
Name (line 1)	VONWILLER, SIMONI	E CHARLOT	TE		<del></del>			nth Day Yea 09 2004	r
Name (line 2)							<u> </u>		
Second Party							E	xecution Date onth Day Ye	ar_
Name (line 1)	STARLING, SCOTT M	ATTHEW					06	09 2004	
Name (line 2)									
Receiving Pa	arty			Ma	ırk if additiona	I names of re	eceiving part	ies attached	
Name (line 1)	SILVERBROOK RESE	ARCH PTY	LTD.					ument to be rec assignment and	
Name (line 2)								ing party is not illed in the Unite	
							of a	i, an appointmei domestic	
Address (line 1)	393 Darling Street			<del></del>			(Desig	sentative is attac quation must be	a
Address (line 2)								ate document fr nment.)	om
Address (line 3)	Balmain		NS	W, Austr	ralia	2041			
Domestic Re	epresentative Nam	e and Add		/Country	-4-5-45-	Zip Co	xde		
_ مر				Enter to	or the first Reco	eiving Party	oniy. ——-——		<del>_</del> ,
Name						<del> </del>			
Address (line 1)									
Address (line 2)									
Address (line 3)						<del></del>			7
Address (line 4)									_ 
BELETET 00000003	10913372	FO	R OFFICE US	E ONLY					
	40.00 OP								

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

08/11/2004 04 FC:8021

FORM PTO-1619C

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		PATENTS ONLY	PAT	
Conveying F Enter additional	Party(ies) Conveying Parties	Mark if additional names of conveying pa	Month	ution Date Day Year
Name (line 1)	RIDLEY, DAMON DONALD		06 0	9 2004
Name (line 2)			Month	ution Date Day Year
Name (line 1)	HALL, LACHLAN EVERETT		06 0	9 2004
Name (line 2)			Exec Month	ution Date O
Name (line 1)	FIELDER, SIMON		06 0	9 2004 win
Name (line 2)				9 1913
Recei 🔀 P	Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of	eceiving parties attached	1785 10
Enter additiona	l Receiving Party(ies)			
Name (line 1	)		is an assig	nt to be recorded gnment and the
Name (line 2	2)		domiciled	party is not in the United appointment
Addross (in a	0		of a dome	estic representative d. (Designation
Address (line 1	"		must be a	separate
Address (line 2	2)		Assignme	
Address (line	3) City	State/Country	Zip Code	
Name (line	1)			nt to be recorded
Name (line :	2)		receiving   domiciled	party is not in the United appointment of a
Address (line	1)		domestic attached.	representative is (Designation must
Address (line 2	2)		be a separ Assignme	ate document from nt.)
Address (line 3			Ti- Oods	
	Number(s) or Patent Number or	State/Country  lumber(S) Mark if additional num the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num		fv)
	Patent Application Number		atent Number(s)	
	_			

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027		PATENTS ONL	Υ.		PATENT
Conveying P		Mark if additional na	mes of conveying pa	rties attached	Execution Date
_	Conveying Parties				Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	SINTIC, MAXINE				06 09 2004
Name (line 2)					Execution Date
					Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	NDUSEGARAM, SUTHARSI	NY			06 09 2004
Name (line 2)					Execution Date
Name (line 1)	SILVERBROOK, KIA			]	Month Day Year O  06 09 2004 C
Name (line 2)					U.S
Receiving P	arty(ies)	Marki	f additional names of	receiving partie	5/01 6/01
Enter additional	Receiving Party(ies)				1.78
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
J*				<del></del> 1	receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)					States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	)				of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
					must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	)				Assignment.)
Address (line 3	City	Stat	e/Country	Zip Cod	e
Name (line 1	)				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2	)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)	)				domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line 2)					be a separate document from Assignment.)
, (a.a. 000 (0 1)				<del></del>	
Address (line 3)	City	Sta	te/Country	Zip C	ode
Application	Number(s) or Patent N	****	Mark if additional num		
• •	he Patent Application Number or		OT ENTER BOTH nu	mbers for the sa	me property).
F	Patent Application Number	(s) <sub>1</sub>		Patent Numb	er(s)
1					
		——————————————————————————————————————			
	_				
				<u> </u>	

06080

# **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET**

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619C				U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Pa	arty(ies)	Mark if additi	onal names of conveying	parties attached	
Enter additional C	Conveying Parties			•	Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	APSTUN, PAUL				06 09 2004
Name (line 2)					1
					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					1
					Execution Date O
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					] ⊃613
Receiving Pa	rty(ies)		Mark if additional names	of receiving part	92
Enter additional F	Receiving Party(ies)				7-
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Addres مراجع علم					States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
Addres					must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)					
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	City		State/Country	Zip Co	ode
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)					is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
		-			States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)					attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zin	Code
	umber(s) or Patent I	, ,	Mark if additional n	umbers attached	
	Patent Application Number or		(DO NOT ENTER BOTH I		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Pa	tent Application Number	r(s)		Patent Num	ber(s)
		'		L	

			Docket No. IRB004US	
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Co Patent and Trademark PATENT	
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Country, Area Code and Telephone	Number 61-2-9818-6633	
Mgma [	Kia Silverbrook			
Address (line 1)	Silverbrook Research Pty. Ltd.			- £2
Address (line 2)	393 Darling Street			333
Address (line 3)	Balmain, NSW 2041			- 85 60 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80
Address (line 4)	Australia			-2
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyar	nce document # 14	
• -	Number(s) or Patent Num	L	Mark if additional numbers attached	
	Patent Application Number or the P	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BO		
Pate	nt Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)	
			] [	
	<b>,</b> , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
	] [			
	_ <del> </del>		<del>, , , , ,</del>	<del></del>
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the pat	ent application was Month Day	Year
Patent Zoope	eration Treaty (PCT)			
•	PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT	
	if a U.S. Application Number			
<del>-</del>	in a 0.3. Application Number lot been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT	
Number of Pr	<del></del>			7
	Enter the tot	al number of properties invo	lved. # 9	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFF	<b>3.41):</b> \$ 360	
Method o Deposit A	f Payment: Enclo	sed X Deposit Accoun	t 🗌	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #				
	Α	uthorization to charge addition	al fees: Yes No	
Statement an	d Signature			
To the b	est of my knowledge and bel	ief. the foregoing informatio	n is true and correct and any	]
attached	- <del>-</del>		o deposit account are authorized	d, as
SEE ATTACHED SIGNATUR NUMBER OF INVENTORS O	LE PAGE DUE TO LARGE IN THIS APPLICATION	SEE ATTACHED SIGNATURE PA	GE June 09, 2004	-
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature	Date	